(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)	500192986655	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
	02/04/1101021006 ***35.00	
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
ertified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2011 FEB -4 AM 9: 12 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID	
	CFSINE FLORID	
Office Use Only		



2309 S. MacDill Avenue Tampa, FL 33629 Tel: 813-769-5600 Fax: 813-769-5601 Sender's Email: vwagner@rmslegal.com Direct Dial: 813-769-5611 Client/Matter No. 080049-0001

February 2, 2011

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: Resource Acquisition & Management Services, Inc. Document Number: P94000080440

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing is an original and one copy of a Statement of Change of Registered Agent For Corporations regarding the above-referenced corporation. Also enclosed is our check number 3531 in the amount of \$35.00 to cover the filing fee.

Please date stamp the copy of the Statement of Change and return it to us in the selfaddressed, stamped envelope as an acknowledgment of the filing.

Thank you for your assistance. Please call us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Vichi Wagner

Vicki Wagner Legal Assistant

/vw Enclosures

,

Class of the com-

3

.

## **STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH** FOR CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502, 617.0502, 607.1508, or 617.1508, Florida Statutes, this statement of change is submitted for a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation: Resource Acquisition & Management Services, Inc.

2. The principal office address: 12902 Commodity Place, Tampa, Florida 33626

3. The mailing address (if different):\_\_\_

4. Date of incorporation/qualification:	11/02/1994	Document number:	P94000080440

5. The name and street address of the current registered agent and registered office on file with the Florida Department of State: (If resigned, enter resigned)

F & L Corp.

One Independent Drive, Suite 1300

Jacksonville, FL 32202

6. The name and street address of the new registered agent (if changed) and /or registered office (if changed):

Raul Valles

2309 S. MacDill Avenue

P.O. Box NOT acceptable

Tampa, FL 33629

The street address of its registered office and the street address of the business office of its registered agent, as changed will be identical.

Such change was authorized by resolution duly adopted by its board of directors or by an officer so authorized by the board, or the corporation has been notified in writing of the change.

Signature of an officer or director

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent. Or, if this document is being filed merely to reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the corporation has been notified in writing of this change.

Signature of Registered Agent

Date

VP1.43

MANIC N. Kashmanina

If signing on behalf of an entity:

Typed or Printed Name

\* \* FILING FEE: \$35.00 \* \* \*

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE MAIL TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314 CR2E045 (8/05)